Received: 06/05/2009

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 06/21/2009

Qwest Communications Company, LLC PSC NO. 1 - TELEPHONE State of New York

Section 6 Original Leaf 6

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE TARIFF

6. TRAVEL SERVICES

6.4 CALLING CARD SERVICE OFFERINGS

- A. Qwest Calling Card Business (Cont'd)
 - 3. Q.Integrity Calling Card
 - a. InterLATA/Intrastate

	MINIMUM 1 YEAR	MINIMUM 2 YEAR	MINIMUM 3 YEAR	MAXIMUM 1 YEAR	MAXIMUMI 2 YEAR	MAXIMUM 3 YEAR
Option D	[1]	[1]	[1]	\$0.279	\$0.273	\$0.267
Option E	[1]	[1]	[1]	0.279	0.273	0.267
			MINIMUM	MAXIMUM		
Per call surcharge		[1]	\$0.70			

b. IntraLATA/Intrastate

		MINIMUM 1 YEAR	MINIMUM 2 YEAR	MINIMUM 3 YEAR	MAXIMUM 1 YEAR	MAXIMUMI 2 YEAR	MAXIMUM 3 YEAR
	Option D	[1]	[1]	[1]	\$0.288	\$0.282	\$0.276
	Option E	[1]	[1]	[1]	0.288	0.282	0.276
				MINIMUM	MAXIMUM		
c.	Per call surchar	rge		[1]	\$0.70		

Operator surcharge

For rates and charges applicable to Operator Assisted Services, refer to Qwest Communications Company, LLC's New York Tariff No. 2.

[1] See Section 2.4 of this Tariff for Minimums.

Date of Issue: May 22, 2009 Date Effective: June 21, 2009

Issued by: Jeffrey P. Wirtzfeld Regional Director, Legal Issues

1801 California St. Denver, CO 80202

NY2009-002